1. 8 MSOPᾪ
2. 8 LFCSPᾪ
3. ḯở (VOH) ⁭ở→ ῥ ở Ẽ₿
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781.329.4700 ©2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
Technical Support www.analog.com
Rev. 0 Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(CP-8-11)
图示尺寸单位：mm
订购指南
型号1 温度范围  封装描述  封装选项  标识
ADA4666-2ACPZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C  8引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 A34
ADA4666-2ACPZ-RL −40°C至+125°C  8引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 A34
ADA4666-2ARMZ −40°C至+125°C  8引脚 MSOP RM-8 A34
ADA4666-2ARMZ-RL −40°C至+125°C  8引脚 MSOP RM-8 A34
ADA4666-2ARMZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C  8引脚 MSOP RM-8 A34
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-187-AA
6°
0°
0.80
0.55
0.40
4
8
1
5
0.65 BSC
0.40
0.25
1.10 MAX
3.20
3.00
2.80
COPLANARITY
0.10
0.23
0.09
3.20
3.00
2.80
5.15
4.90
4.65
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
15° MAX0.95
0.85
0.75
0.15
0.05
10
-0
7-
20
09
-B
2.44
2.34
2.24
TOP VIEW
8
1
5
4
0.30
0.25
0.20
BOTTOM VIEW
PIN 1 INDEX
AREA
SEATING
PLANE
0.80
0.75
0.70
1.70
1.60
1.50
0.203 REF
0.05 MAX